
Determination Letter for: 
TT-84566-CC-1A 
 
Mailing Date: October 7, 2025 
 

 
 
Council District: 10 
 

 

 
Applicant: Elaine Johnson 
425 Lorraine Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 
 

 
Representative: Hayk Martirosian 
1545 North Verdugo Rd, Unit 2 
Glendale, CA 91208 
  

 
Appellant: Ilan Douek 
5168 West Pico Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90019 

 

nick@crestrealestate.com 
ilan@drexelconstruction.com  
EGuadiana@elkinskalt.com  
tony.aoki@gmail.com 

Jane Choi 
Principal City Planner 
jane.choi@lacity.org  

 
Deborah Kahan 
Senior City Planner 
deborah.kahan@lacity.org 

 
Griselda Gonzalez 
City Planner 
griselda.gonzalez@lacity.org 

Ricardo Vazquez 
City Planning Associate 
ricardo.vazquez@lacity.org  

 
Cecilia Lamas 
Commission Executive Assistant II 
cecilia.lamas@lacity.org 
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